segments were somewhat offset by the declining EBITDA of the Other Communications segment and the inclusion
of the Broadband segment for the first full quarter. EBITDA margin experienced a significant decline, decreasing to
18% in the current quarter due to higher maintenance to support the fiber-optic network and to introduce the
Company’s new brand name, nationwide presence and new products and services. The Company anticipates an
improvement in EBITDA as the focus of its advertising effort shifts from general informational advertising to a more
product-oriented approach.

The Company reported a net loss of $55 million during the first quarter, an $80 million decline versus the prior year.
The net loss applicable to common shareholders was $56 million in the first quarter, or a $.28 loss per common
share. In the prior year quarter, net income applicable to common shareholders and basic and diluted earnings per
common share was $25 million and $.I8 respectively.

BROADBAND ON A PRO FORMA BASIS As Reoorted Pro Forma
Three Months Three Months

Ended March 31,
2000 1999 ChanRe ”/. 2000 1999 Chanqe ”/.

Ended March 31.
($ Millions) --

Revenues:
Broadband transport
Switched services
Data and Internet
Other
Total

$ 91.3 $ --- $ 91.3 nlm $ 91.3 $ 70.9 $ 20.4 29
103.1 15.1 88.0 nlm 103.1 92.8 10.3 11
9.6 _ _ _  9.6 nlm 9.6 5.2 4.4 a5 .~

2.1 6.9 nlm -- 9.0 9.6 (6) (6) 9.0 - -
213.0 17.2 195.8 nlm 213.0 178.5 34.5 19

Costs and expenses:
Cost of providing services and products sold 126.2 10.0 116.2 nlm 126.2 114.8 11.4 10
Selling, general and administrative 89.0 - 5.7 83.3 nlm 89.0 57.4 31.6 55
Total 215.2 15.7 199.5 nlm 215.2 172.2 43.0 25

EBITDA $ (2.2) $1.5 $ (3.7) nlm $ (2.2) 6.3 (8.5) (135)

The Broadband segment comprises the operations of the Company’s Broadwing Communications Inc. subsidiary, a
leading provider of telecommunications transmission and switched long-distance services with a coast-to-coast
fiber optic network containing approximately 16,000 fiber route miles at March 31, 2000. The Company utilizes its
advanced fiber-optic national network to provide data and voice services through its network, using both wholesale
and retail channels. Broadband transport services are comprised of the lease of dedicated circuits that customers